AUTHORIZING THE EXPENDITURE OF FUNDS FOR REPAVING

THE DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS PARKING LOT

O-13-09

WHEREAS, the Township of Franklin, County of Gloucester, State of
New Jersey, is the recipient of funds from the TricoJIF Insurance Company in the 
amount of $30,252.22 (THIRTY THOUSAND TWO HUNDRED FIFTY TWO 
DOLLARS AND TWENTY TWO CENTS for the repaving of the Department of 
Public Works Parking Lot from the fire on July 8, 2008; and

WHEREAS, it is appropriate for the Township Committee to grant 
authority through its Chief Financial Officer to expend the funds noted herein for